
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3331
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE OVER SHIVNATH RIVER
KANTILAL BHURIA

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have given clearance for the construction of high quality bridge over the Shivnath river and link road near Durg bye-pass at the National Highway No.6 in Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the time by which the construction work is likely to be started?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI AVSM)

(a) Construction of a high level bridge across river Shivnath on Durg by-pass has been taken up on Built Operate Transfer (BOT) basis. It is not proposed to rebuild the existing bridge on the link road.

(b) Bridge work on Shivnath river has already commenced.
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